
ASPT Officers & Committees 2023-2024 
Date of last update: approved by Council on October 9, 2023; last updated and approved on 
December 13, 2023. 
 
1these positions considered to be part of ASPT Council in Bylaws 
2Voting Member 
 
BUSINESS OFFICE 
Business Office Manager (in search), email: businessoffice@aspt.net 
The Business Manager shall carry out assignments of tasks and duties to facilitate the work of 
especially the President, Secretary, and Treasurer, and also of Society Committees on occasion, 
and make such reports, recommendations, and suggestions to the Council as shall be judged to 
be for the benefit of the business of the Society. 
 
Kathryn Picard, Interim ASPT Business Office Manager: picardk@si.edu 
 
ASPT COUNCIL 
 
OFFICERS 
1,2 Jun Wen, President, email: WENJ@si.edu 
1,2 Eric Roalson, Past-President, email: eric_roalson@wsu.edu 
1,2 David Tank, President-Elect, email: dtank@uwyo.edu 
1,2 Ingrid Jordan-Thaden, Secretary (2023-2026), email: jordonthaden@wisc.edu 
1,2 Katherine Waselkov, Treasurer (2022-2025), email: kwaselkov@csufresno.edu 
1,2 Linda Watson, Program Director (2022-2025), email: linda.watson10@okstate.edu 
1 Eric Schuettpelz, Finance Committee Chair (2023-2026), email: schuettpelze@si.edu 
1 Daniel Spalink, Communications Coordinator (2022-2025), email: 
         dspalink@exchange.tamu.edu 
1,2 Susan Pell, Diversity Coordinator (2023-2026), email: susan.pell@aoc.gov 
1 Dan Potter, Editor-in-Chief, Systematic Botany (2020-2024), email: dpotter@ucdavis.edu 
1 Eric Tepe, Editor-in-Chief, Systematic Botany Monographs (2020-2024), email: 
        eric.tepe@uc.edu 
 
COUNCIL MEMBERS AT LARGE 
1,2 Janelle Burke (2021-2024), email: janelle.burke@howard.edu 
1,2 Andrew Hipp (2021-2024), email: ahipp@mortonarb.org 
1,2 Felipe Zapata (2022-2025), email: fzapata@ucla.edu 
1,2 Jennifer Ackerfield (2022-2025), email: jennifer.ackerfield@botanicgardens.org 
1,2 Ryan Folk (2023-2026), email: rfolk@biology.msstate.edu 
1,2 Jennifer Mandel (2023-2026), email: jmandel@memphis.edu 
 
SYSTEMATIC BOTANY 
Daniel Potter, Editor-in-Chief (2021-2024), email: dpotter@ucdavis.edu 
Benjamin Van Ee, Managing Editor (2015-2024), email: bvanee@uwalumni.com 
Tim Evans (2021-2024), email: evanstim@gvsu.edu 
Quentin Cronk, Book Review Editor, email: quentin.cronk@ubc.ca 



Fred R. Barrie, Nomenclature Editor, email: fbarrie@fieldmuseum.org 
Kanchi Gandhi, Nomenclature Editor, email: gandhi@oeb.harvard.edu 
Sarina Lambert, Copy Editor, email: systematic.botany.ame@gmail.com 
Associate Editors 
Charles Bell (2024), email: valerianaceae1969@gmail.com 
Jim Cohen (2027), email: jamescohen@weber.edu 
Jocelyn Hall (2026), email: jocelyn.hall@ualberta.ca 
Shawn Krosnick (2024), email: skrosnick@tntech.edu 
Jacob Landis (2024), email: jbl256@cornell.edu 
Ashley Morris (2023), email: ashley.morris@furman.edu 
Anna Moteetee (2023), email: amoteetee@uj.ac.za 
Ricardo Pacifico (2024), email: ricardo_b9@hotmail.com 
Luciano Queiroz (2025), email: luciano.paganucci@gmail.com 
Nadia Roque (2024), email: nadiaroque@gmail.com 
Maria José Sanín (2026), email: msanin2@asu.edu 
Daniel Spalink (2024), email: dspalink@exchange.tamu.edu 
Adriano Stinca (2025), email: adriano.stinca@unicampania.it 
Alejandra Vasco (2027), email: avascog@gmail.com 
Leonardo Versieux (2024), email: lversieux@yahoo.com.br 
Qiang Wang (2024), email: wangqiang@ibcas.ac.cn 
Marty Wojciechowski (2023), email: Martin.Wojciechowski@asu.edu 
 
SYSTEMATIC BOTANY MONOGRAPHS 
 
Eric Tepe, Editor-in-Chief (2020-2024), email: eric.tepe@uc.edu 
Tom Ranker, Managing Editor (2020-2024), email: ranker@hawaii.edu 
 
Associate Editors 
Ben Carter (2021-2024), email: benjamin.carter@sisu.edu 
Peter Moonlight (2021-2024), email: p.moonlight@rbge.org.uk 
 
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Tim Evans (2024), email: evanstim@gvsu.edu 
 
COMMITTEES 
 
COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE 
The Communications Coordinator, a non-voting member of the Council, is responsible for 
communicating news and announcements to the Society membership through the Website, 
email, and appropriate social media. The Communications Coordinator works with the 
Communications Committee to identify news and information of interest to Society members. 
 
Daniel Spalink, Communications Coordinator (2023-2026), email: dspalink@exchange.tamu.edu 
Chris Tyrell, Webmaster, email: tyrrell@mpm.edu 
Ingrid Jordan-Thaden, Secretary email: jordonthaden@wisc.edu 



Andrew Hipp (ex officio), Chair, Awards and Honors Committee, email: ahipp@mortonarb.org 
Ken Wurdack (ex officio), Environment and Public Policy Committee, email: wurdackk@si.edu 
Lauren Eserman (ex officio), Chair, Graduate Research Grant Committee, email:     
leserman@atlantabg.org 
Eric Schuettpelz (ex officio), Chair, Finance Committee, email: schuettpelze@si.edu 
Andrea Weeks (ex officio), Chair, Membership Committee, email: andreaweeks1@gmail.com 
Eric Roalson (ex officio), Chair, Nominations Committee, email: eric_roalson@wsu.edu 
Matias Köhler (ex officio), Chair, Promotional Materials Committee, email: matias.k@ufres.br u 
Doug Soltis (ex officio), Chair, Publications Committee, email: dsoltis@ufl.edu 
Chris Martine (ex officio), Chair, Public Relations Committee, email: ctm015@bucknell.edu 
Michael Moody (ex officio), Chair, Systematics Collections Committee, email: 

mlmoody@utep.edu 
 
DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION COMMITTEE 
The Diversity Committee shall consist of the Diversity Coordinator, as Chair, with a three-year 
term, and a designated Liaison from each of the following standing committees: Nominations, 
Honors, Graduate Research Grant, Environment and Public Policy, Promotional Materials, 
Publications, Systematic Collections, Website, Public Relations and Membership. The 
committee shall be responsible for defining and executing best practices for equity and inclusion, 
including the development of new initiatives that serve every aspect of the Society's function, 
and for identifying areas in which the Society can grow and maintain its membership as a diverse 
and inclusive organization. The Committee will proactively serve the membership, especially 
those who are marginalized, in issues pertaining to biases and equity. 
 
Susan Pell, Diversity Coordinator (2023-2026), email: susan.pell@aoc.gov 
Victoria Martinez, student member (2023-2024), email: vicmer714@gmail.com 
Lauren Eserman (ex officio), Chair, Graduate Research Grant Committee, email:     

leserman@atlantabg.org 
Ken Wurduck (ex officio), Environment and Public Policy Committee, email: wurdackk@si.edu 
Andrea Weeks (ex officio), Chair, Membership Committee, email: andreaweeks1@gmail.com 
Jennifer Ackerfield (ex officio), Nominations Committee, email: 

jennifer.ackerfield@botanicgardens.org 
Melanie Devore (ex officio), Promotional Materials Committee, email:    

melanie.devore@gcsu.edu 
Chris Martine (ex officio), Chair, Public Relations Committee, email: ctm015@bucknell.edu 
Ana Maria Bedoya (ex officio), Publications Committee, email: am.bedoya250@gmail.com 
Michael Moody (ex officio), Chair, Systematics Collections Committee, email: 

mlmoody@utep.edu 
Mark Mayfield (ex officio), Website Committee, email: markherb@ksu.edu 
Makenzie Mabry (2021-2024), ad hoc member, email: mmabry44@gmail.com 
 
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC POLICY COMMITTEE 
Ken Wurdack (2024-2026), Chair, Diversity Liaison, email: wurdackk@si.edu 
Pedro Fiaschi (2023-2026), email: pedrofiaschi@gmail.com 
Felipe Zapata (2023-2026), email: fzapata@ucla.edu 
Student member: David Kunkel (2023-2024), email: david.kunkel@okstate.edu 



Janelle Burke (2021-2024) (ex officio), AAAS Rep., email: janelle.burke@howard.edu 
Greg Stull (2023-2026), (ex officio), AIBS Rep., email: gwstull@gmail.com 
Peter Fritsch (2023-2026), (ex officio), NSCA Rep., email: pfritsch@fwbg.org 
Harlan Svoboda (2023-2026), (ex officio), SPNHC Rep., email: harlan.svoboda@usda.gov 
Shawn Krosnick (2021-2024), (ex officio), SHC Rep., email: skrosnick@tntech.edu 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE 
The Finance Committee Chair, a non-voting member of the Council, is responsible for working 
with the Finance Committee to provide prudent stewardship of Society investments based on 
Council-approved criteria for investment decisions, and advises the Council on sustainable use of 
investment income. The Chair prepares a quarterly report on Society investments, including 
recommendations on proposed sales and purchases when relevant. 
 
1Eric Schuettpelz, Chair (2023-2026), email: schuettpelze@si.edu 
Warren Wagner (2020-2024), email: wagnerw@si.edu 
John Schenk (2022-2025), email: schenk@ohio.edu 
Katherine Waselkov (ex officio), Treasurer, email: kwaselkov@csufresno.edu 
Aaron Lee, student member (2023-2024), email: lee02893@umn.edu 
 
GRADUATE RESEARCH GRANT COMMITTEE 
The Graduate Research Grant Committee shall consist of three appointed members, one of 
whom is a Council member-at-large and another designated Diversity Liaison. Each appointed 
member will serve a three-year term. 
 
Lauren Eseman (2022-2025), Chair, email: leserman@atlantabg.org 
Hannah Marx (2021-2024), email: hmarx@unm.edu 
Richard Hodel (2023-2026), email: hodelr@si.edu 
 
HONORS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
The Honors Committee shall consist of three appointed members, one of whom is a Council 
member-at-large and another designated Diversity Liaison. Each appointed member will serve a 
three-year term. 
 
Andrew Hipp (2021-2024), Chair, email: ahipp@mortonarb.org (MAL representative) 
Roberta Mason-Gamer (2023-2026), email: robie@uic.edu 
Sarah Matthews (2023-2026), email: sarahmathews@lsu.edu 
Ash Gill (2023-2024), student member, email: gill.703@buckeyemail.osu.edu 
Susan Pell, Diversity Coordinator (ex officio), email: susan.pell@aoc.gov 
 
MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 
The Membership Committee shall consist of three members appointed for three-year terms, one 
retiring each year. Normally the member serving his or her third year shall preside as the Chair 
of the Committee. One of the three appointed members will be designated as Diversity Liaison to 
serve on the Diversity Committee. The Committee shall be responsible for promoting 
membership, especially to students, and administering the APT Student Travel Grant program. 
The Committee also shall be responsible for recommending new Corresponding Members to the 



Society, subject to ratification by the Council and election by the membership at the annual 
Corporate Business Meeting. The Committee shall prepare information on Corresponding 
Members for publication in Systematic Botany. 
 
Andrea Weeks (2021-2024), Chair, email: aweeks3@gmu.edu 
Alexander Krings (2023-2026), email: akrings@ncsu.edu 
Alicia Talavera (2023-2026), email: talaveraa@si.edu 
Marisa Szubrvt, student member (2023-2024), email: marisabszubrvt@ou.edu 
 
NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE 
The Nominations Committee shall consist of the Past President or designated replacement as the 
Chair and four other members, no more than one of whom shall be appointed for a second 
consecutive term. One of the three appointed members will be designated as Diversity Liaison to 
serve on the Diversity Committee. The Nominations Committee shall be responsible for 
nominations for the offices of President- Elect, Diversity Coordinator, and members-at-large of 
the Council. 
 
Eric Roalson, Chair, Past-President (2023-2024): email: eric_roalson@wsu.edu 
Jennifer Ackerfield (2021-2024), DL, email: jennifer.ackerfield@botanicgardens.org 
Peter Fritsch (2023-2026), email: pfritsch@fwbg.org 
Jenny Xiang (2023-2026), email: qyxiang@ncsu.edu 
Student member needed 
 
PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS COMMITTEE 
The Promotional Materials Committee shall consist of three members. Each member shall be 
appointed for a three-year term, one retiring each year. Normally, the member serving his or her 
third year shall preside as Chair of the Committee: The outgoing chair shall remain on the 
committee as a fourth, ex officio member. One of the three appointed members will be 
designated as Diversity Liaison to serve on the Diversity Committee. The Committee shall 
manage promotional activities at the annual meeting, such as the ASPT exhibitor's booth and 
auction. 
 
Melanie Devore (2023-2026), Chair, DL, email: melanie.devore@gcsu.edu 
Matias Köhler (2021-2024), email: matias.k@ufrgs.br 
Mac Alford (2023-2026), email: mac.alford@usm.edu 
Jim Cohen (2021-2024), email: jamescohen@weber.edu 
Maya Shamsid-Deen, student member (2023-2024), email: mlallen@unm.edu 
 
PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE 
The Publications Committee shall consist of three members appointed for three-year terms, one 
retiring each year. Normally the member serving his or her third year shall preside as the Chair 
of the Committee. One of the three appointed members will be designated as Diversity Liaison to 
serve on the Diversity Committee. The Committee shall be responsible for advising the 
Editors-in-Chief and Council on matters related to scientific publishing. The Committee may be 
called upon to assist in searching for new Editors-in-Chief or Managing Editors. 
 



Doug Soltis (2022-2025), Chair, email: dsoltis@ufl.edu 
Ana Maria Bedoya (2021-2024), email: am.bedoya250@gmail.com, DL 
Ryan Folk (2023-2026), email: rfolk@biology.msstate.edu 
Daniel Potter (ex officio), Systematic Botany Editor-in-Chief, email: dpotter@ucdavis.edu 
Tim Evans (ex officio), Systematic Botany Managing Editor, email: evanstim@gvsu.edu 
Ben Van Ee (ex officio), Systematic Botany Managing Editor, email: bvanee@uwalumni.com 
Eric Tepe (ex officio), Systematic Botany Monographs Editor-in-Chief, email: eric.tepe@uc.edu 
Tom Ranker (ex officio), Systematic Botany Monographs Managing Editor, email: 
ranker@hawaii.edu 
Ken Wurdack (ex officio), BioOne Representative (2023-2026), email: wurdackk@si.edu 
 
PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE 
The Public Relations Committee shall consist of three members appointed for three-year terms, 
one retiring each year. Normally the member serving his or her third year shall preside as the 
Chair of the Committee. One of the three appointed members will be designated as Diversity 
Liaison to serve on the Diversity Committee. The Committee shall be responsible for raising the 
profile of plant systematics research, collections, and education outside of the Society. 
 
Chris Martine (2023-2026), Chair, DL, email: ctm015@bucknell.edu 
John L. Clark (2023-2026), email: jlclark@selby.org 
1 regular member needed 
Student member needed 
 
SYSTEMATICS COLLECTIONS COMMITTEE 
The Systematics Collections Committee shall consist of three members. Each member shall be 
appointed for a three-year term, one retiring each year. Normally, the member serving his or her 
third year shall preside as Chair of the Committee. One of the three appointed members will be 
designated as Diversity Liaison to serve on the Diversity Committee. In addition, the Society 
representatives to appropriate organizations, such as the Society for the Preservation of Natural 
History Collections, Natural Science Collections Alliance, and the Society of Herbarium 
Curators, shall serve as ex officio members. The Committee shall be responsible for informing 
the Society on matters of interest concerning systematic collections, helping provide a liaison 
with other societies concerned with systematic collections, and obtaining and publishing 
information about systematic collections when necessary. 
 
Michael Moody (2022-2025), Chair, email: mlmoody@utep.edu 
Jennifer Ackerfield (2023-2026), email: jennifer.ackerfield@botanicgardens.org 
Marcelo Pace (2023-2026), email: marcelo.pace@ib.unam.mx 
Cara Hastings, student member (2023-2024), email: carahastings@u.boisestate.edu 
Harlan Svoboda (2023-2026), (ex officio), SPNHC Rep., email: harlan.svoboda@usda.gov 
Shawn Krosnick (2021-2024), (ex officio), SHC Rep., email: skrosnick@tntech.edu 
Peter Fritsch (2023-2026), (ex officio), NSCA Rep., email: pfritsch@fwbg.org 
 
WEBSITE COMMITTEE 
The Website Committee shall consist of three members: the Webmaster, with a three-year term, 
and two additional members, with staggered three-year terms. One of the three appointed 



members will be designated as Diversity Liaison to serve on the Diversity Committee. The 
Communications Coordinator is an ex officio member of the Committee. The Webmaster shall 
serve as the Chair of the Committee, and shall be responsible for maintenance of the Society 
Website. The Committee shall oversee the development and content of the Website, and shall 
advise the Society on matters of Website policy. 
Chris Tyrell (2015-2024), Chair and Webmaster, email: tyrrell@mpm.edu 
Regular members and student member needed 
Mark Mayfield (ex officio as previous webmaster) (2018-2024), Diversity Liaison, email: 
markherb@ksu.edu 
 
REPRESENTATIVES TO OTHER SOCIETIES 
BioOne: Ken Wurdack (2023-2026), email: wurdackk@si.edu 
SHC: Shawn Krosnick (2021-2024), email: skrosnick@tntech.edu 
AAAS: Janelle Burke (2021-2024), email: janelle.burke@howard.edu 
AIBS: Greg Stull (2023-2026), email: gwstull@gmail.com 
NSCA: Peter Fritsch (2023-2026), email: pfritsch@fwbg.org 
SPNHC: Harlan Svoboda (2023-2026), email: harlan.svoboda@usda.gov 


